
 

ACWC Kolkata 

 

Dr. Somenath Dutta, Sc.-G & 
Head 
RMC Kolkata,  
Eastern Region 

033- 24793782    M:9822389021 - dutta.drsomenath@gmail.com  

Dr. H. R. Biswas, Sc-F 
RMC Kolkata 

-- M-9433125951 -- 786hrb@gmail.com 
hr.biswas@imd.gov.in  

Sh. Pravat Rabi Naskar, Sc.-D, 
AMO Kolkata 

033- 25119239 M-9970501871 - pravat.naskar@imd.gov.in  

Dr.G.K.Das, Sc –E, 
ACWC Kolkata 

033- 24790596 M-09836213781     033 24492534 imdgkdas@gmail.com 
ganesh_das06@yahoo.com  

Dr. Sourish Bondyopadhyay, 
Sc-D, 
ACWC Kolkata 

033-24793352  M-9970502576 -- sourish.bondyopadhyay@gmail
.com  

Duty Officer 
ACWC Kolkata 

033 24793167 - 033 24492534 comm.alp@gmail.com    
drms.kolkata@gmail.com  

ws.rmckolkata@imd.gov.in    

DWR Kolkata                 Sh. 
Sachin Yadav,Sc. C 

033 22315024 M- 8777086916 033 22480620 dwrkol@gmail.com   
sachin.yadav1980@imd.gov.in 

ACWC Chennai 
 

Name & Designation Office Phone Residential 

Phone 
Fax No. Email Id 

Dr. S. Balachandran, 
Scientist - G & Head 

044-28246034 M-9444012155 044-28271581 balaimd@gmail.com 

 Mr. P Senthamarai  

 Kannan, 

Scientist - F 

044-28246037    9962436233 
 

         
-  - 

 
kannan.imd@gmail.com 

 Dr. B.Geetha, 

 Scientist - D 

 044-28246042    9840531621  geethab67@gmail.com 

Duty officer 044 -28271951 

044 -28246048 

  044-28271581  rwfcrmcchennai@gmail.com 

acwctp@gmail.com 

 
ACWC Mumbai 

Name, Designation, 
office and address 

Office Phone No. Residential Phone & 
Mobile No. 

Office FAX 
No. 

 Email address 

Shri. Sunil G. Kamble 
Scientist ‘F’ & Head of R.M.C. 
Mumbai 
 

22150517 / 
22174706 
 

9819520521 22150517  sunilgk123@yahoo.co.in 
sg.kamble@imd.gov.in 

Dr. Sushma Nair, Sc “D” 
 
 

22174722 9869044756    
nairsusha@gmail.com 
sushma.nair@imd.gov.in 

Kum. Nitha T.S. Scientist “D” 
 
 

22174709 9745304441    
nithats23@gmail.com 
nitha.ts@imd.gov.in 

Shri Shambu Ravindren, 
Scientist “C” 
 
 

22174711 7768980624   shamburavindren@gmail.com 
shambu.ravindren@imd.gov.in 

Dr. Jismy Poulose, Sc “C’ 
 

22174729 
 

9873625615   prithvi12@gmail.com 
jismy.poulose@imd.gov.in 

DWR colaba 
Mr.Raja Sekhar Sivaraju, 
Sc,”C” 
 

20823823 9769029679 22151989  dwrmumbai@gmail.com 
sivaraju.rajasekhar@gmail.com 
sivaraju.rajasekhar@imd.gov.in 
 

DWR Veravali 
Mr.Raja Sekhar Sivaraju, 
Sc,”C” 

8655308477 9769029679   dwrveravali@gmail.com 
sivaraju.rajasekhar@gmail.com 
sivaraju.rajasekhar@imd.gov.in 
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mailto:rwfcrmcchennai@gmail.com
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CWC Bhubaneswar 

 

Name & Designation Office Phone Residential Phone Fax No. Email Id 

Dr.(Mrs) Manorama 
Mohanty, Scientist ‘F’ 
Head , Meteorological 
Centre, Bhubaneswar  

0674-2596010 

0674-2596116 

 

 

---------------------- 

0674-2596093 

0674-2596116 

imdbbsr@nic.in 
met_mm@yahoo.co.in 
 

Mr. Umasankar  Das, 

Scientist-D 

Meteorological Centre, 

Bhubaneswar 

0674-2596010 9611395391 

7978736580 

0674-2596010 umasankar.das@imd.gov.in 

umasankardas0705@gmail.com 

 Sanjeev Dwivedi, 

Scientist-C 
0674-2596146 8754442296 -  Sanjeev.dwivedi@imd.gov.in 

Sanjeevdwivedi.imd@gmail.com 

Duty officer 0674-2596093 

0674-2596114 

 7978736580 0674-2596010 wsbhubaneswar@gmail.com 
amobbsr@gmail.com 

CWC Visakhapatnam 

 

CWC Ahmedabad 
 

Name & Designation Office Phone Residential Phone Fax No. Email Id 

Dr. A.K. Das                                                                                                                                                                                 
 Scientist-F  
 (Head) 

079-22865165 9968686423 079-2865165 dasakimd@gmail.com 

Mr. Ramashray Yadav, Sc. 
D 

020-22858020 7839102895 
 

 ramashray.5329@gmail.com 

Mr. Abhimanyu. Chauhan, 
Sc. C 

020-22858020 9968571910  abhimanyu.imd@gmail.com 

Duty Officer 079-22865012 - -

- 

mcahm@rediffmail.com 

metahm01@gmail.com 

cwcahm@rediffmail.com 

tsahm@rediffmail.com 

 

 

  

Duty Officer 
 

22150431 or 
22174719 
22174733 

8655308473 22160824  acwc.mumbai@gmail.com 

Name & 
Designation 

Office Phone Residential 
Phone 

Fax No. Email Id 

Ms. Sunanda 
Moka, Head 
Scientist-C 

0891-2543033 8985335624 0891-
2543033 

cwvsk@gmail.com 
sunnu1887@gmail.com 
sunanda.moka@imd.gov.incwcvsk@gmail.com 
 

Ms. T. 
Taraswarupa, 
S.O.I 

0891-
2543032/34 

9848644858 -- tara.tripurana@imd.gov.in cwcvsk@gmail.com 

Mr. S.V.J. Kumar, 
Met- B 

0891-
2543032/34 

8099419699 -- jagannadha.venkata@imd.gov.incwcvsk@gmail.com 

mailto:imdbbsr@nic.in
mailto:met_mm@yahoo.co.in
mailto:umasankar.das@imd.gov.in
mailto:Sanjeev.dwivedi@imd.gov.in
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CWC Thiruvananthapuram 

 

Name & Designation Office Phone Residential Phone Fax No. Email Id 

Mr. K. Santosh Scientist F 
& Head 

91-471-2322471 

Ext. : - 316 

91-471-2322894 

91-471-2322184 

 
9387363300 

 k64.santosh@imd.gov.in 

santosh7707@gmail.com 

Mr. P S Biju, 
Scientist F 

0471-2330025 9356543534  psbijumet@yahoo.com 

Dr. Ms. V. K. Mini 
Scientist E 

91-0-2322330 

Ext. : -317 

 
9847539395 

 vk68.mini@imd.gov.in 
minijayalal@yahoo.com 
 

Mr. Shambhu Ravindren, 
Scientist C 

0483-2712402 7768980624  shamburavindren@gmail.co
m 

Duty officer 0471-2322894   mc.trv@imd.gov.in 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:k64.santosh@imd.gov.in
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Focal Points of MCs 
 

 MC Agartala 
 

Name & Designation Office Contact No. Mobile No. Email Id 

Dr Partha Roy 
Scientist C 

91-381-2342253 

91-381-2342264 

 
9862087413 

partharoy.87@imd.gov.in 
mc.agt@imd.gov.in 

Mr. Ranjan Phukan 
Meteorologist Gr.II 

91-381-2342295 

Ext. - 0 

 
- - 

ranjan.phukan@imd.gov.in 

 
MC Bangalore 

 

Name & Designation Office Contact No. Mobile No. Email Id 

Ms. Geeta Agnihotri 
Scientist E 

91-80-22244419 

91-80-22277059 

9886702921 g.agnihotri@imd.gov.in 
mc.bng@imd.gov.in 

Mr. SM Metri, Scientist E 080-22211118  sm.metri@imd.gov.in 

Mr. C .S Patil  
Scientist E (Airport) 

91-80-22019927 

Ext. : - 

9445402087  
cs.patil@imd.gov.in 

 

MC Gangtok 

 

Name & Designation Office Contact No. Mobile No. Email Id 

Mr. Gopi Nath Raha  
Sc. E 

03592 203427/29 

91-33-24793167 

Ext. : - - 

9434077618 

7908345423 

gangtokmet@gmail.com 
gopi.raha@imd.gov.in  
itsraha@gmail.com 
mc.gtk@imd.gov.in 

Mr. Malay Bose 
Roy Chowdhury, 
SO-I, M.C. 
Gangtok  

03592- 

203427/203429 

9874368993 mb.roychoudhury@imd.go
v.in 

Mr. Surjay Lama 
Meteorologist B 

91-3592-203427 

Ext. : - - 

7908618200 
- - 

surjay.lama@imd.gov.in 

surjaylama@gmail.com 

MC Goa 

 

Name & Designation Office Contact No. Mobile No. Email Id 

Mr. Nahush 
Kulkarni 
Scientist-C 

91-832-2420161 

Ext. : -302 

7588577185 kulkarni.nahush@gmail.com 

 

MC Hyderabad 
 

Name & Designation Office Contact No. Mobile No. Email Id 

Dr. Ms. Nagaratna Kopparthi, 
Scientist D 

91-40-27908511 

Ext. : -216 

9951531216 n.kopparthi@imd.gov.in 

amo.hyd@imd.gov.in 

knratna@gmail.com 

Mr Dharma Raju  040-24005219 9491440675 dharmaraju.met@gmail.com 
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MC Port Blair 

 

Name & Designation Office Phone 
Residential 

/Mobile Phone 
Fax No. Email Id 

Dr.Suprit Kumar,  

Scientist - E 
03192-228891 

8121279073 - suprit.kumar@gmail.com 

Shri Amrit Tirkey, SO-I 
03192-229480 

9434282767 - atirkey8868@gmail.com 

MC Ranchi 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CDR Paradip 

 

Name & Designation Office Phone 
Residential 

/Mobile Phone 
Fax No. Email Id 

Mr K Dhaneesh, 

Scientist ‘C’  
06722-223330 

7012646304 

7261973944  

 dhaneeshk@gmail.com 

cdrpdp.imd@gmail.com 

Sapan Kumar 

Das,S.O.I,  
06722-296885  

6371668865  sapan1806@gmail.com 

 

DWR Kochi 

 

Name & Designation Office Phone 
Residential 

/Mobile Phone Fax No. Email Id 

Ms. Neetha K Gopal, Sc.F 0484-2963649 9667133255  
neethakgopal@yahoo.com, 

gopalkneetha@gmail.com 

Mr. Vigin Lal F. Sc. D 

(AMS Kochi) 0404-2610204 96044654468  viginlal@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

S.No. NAME DESIGNATION CONTACT Email id 

1 Sh. ABHISHEK 

ANAND 

SCIENTIST-C 8825103348 anand.abhishek2@gmail.com 

2. Sh. S.C. MANDAL METEOROLOGIST-B 8709554066 scmandal93@gmail.com  

3. Sh. AMITABH 

KAUSHAL 

SECRETARY, Disaster 

Management, 

Govt. of Jharkhand 

9431160001 

Landline-0651-

2400218/31 

 dmjharkhand@gmail.com 

4. Sh. 

LALBIAKTLUANGA 

KHIANGTE 

CHIEF SECRETARY 

Govt. of Jharkhand 

Landline: 

0651-2400240 

0651-2400250 

Fax: 2400255 

cs-jharkhand@nic.in 

mailto:suprit.kumar@gmail.com
mailto:dhaneeshk@gmail.com
mailto:neethakgopal@yahoo.com
mailto:anand.abhishek2@gmail.com
mailto:scmandal93@gmail.com
mailto:dmjharkhand@gmail.com
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DWR Machilipatnam 

 

Name & Designation Office Phone 
Residential 

/Mobile Phone 
Fax No. Email Id 

Mr S.prayek 

Sci-D 
08672-222800 

8099288498  Prayek.sandepogu@gmail.com 

Prayek.sandepogu@imd.gov.in 

Mr Y.Srinivasa Rao 

SO-I 
 

  8985836929 

  8237228182 

 Srinivasa.yeleswaram@imd.gov.in 

Mr.K. Dharma Rao 

Met-B 
 

9701407869  dharmaraok2@gmail.com 

 

DWR Gopalpur 

 

NAME,DESIGNATION, 
OFFICE AND ADDRESS 

Office 
Phone 
No. 

Residential 
Phone & 
Mobile No 

Office  
Fax No. 

Residential 
Fax No. 

E mail address 

S Kazhugasala Moorthy ,   
Sc-C        

0680-
2343300 

9942352426 ------ ------- mogopalpur@gmail.com 
skmoorthy08@yahoo.co.in 

Uma Kanta Saha,        
                        SO-I 

0680-
2343300 

9123916236 ------ -------- mogopalpur@gmail.com 

Khitish Narayan  Sahoo,           
Met-A 

0680-
2343300 

9658709855 ------ -------- mogopalpur@gmail.com 

Raj Kishore Mahato ,  
                         SA 

0680-
2343300 

8235269399 ------ -------- mogopalpur@gmail.com 

 
S Band Radar, Chennai 

 

Name & Designation Office Phone Residential 

Phone 
Fax No. Email Id 

B.Arul Malar Kannan, 

Scientist ‘F’ 

Director I/C 

DWR Chennai 

044- 25360187  
044-29551106 
 
 

 Mob No. 
9968383003 
 

044- 25360187 dwrchennai@gmail.com ; 
 
dwr.chennai@imd.gov.in ;  
 
ba.kannan@imd.gov.in 

 

X-Band Radar, Pallikaranai 

Shri. R.Bibraj,  

Scientist-D 

 044-29819707 Mob No. 
9493047529 

   -- bibraj.r@imd.gov.in 

 
DWR, Karaikal 

 

Name & Designation Office Phone Residential 

Phone 
Fax No. 

 

Email Id 

Mr.Sunil Peringampurath 

Scientist ‘E’ 

Director I/C 

DWR Karaikal 

04368-222331 
 

   -- 04368-222531 p69.sunil@imd.gov.in 
 
dwrkkl@gmail.com 
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